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 FY06 
Total 

Activity Title Activity Description TCB Category 

Customs Operation & 
Administration 

250,000

Border Security: 
Inspection / Detection 
Equipment and Training 
in Argentina 

Promotes border security and customs operations by 
providing Argentina with inspection and detection 
equipment and training. This activity is part of the 
Export Control and Related Border Security 
Assistance (EXBS) program, the premier initiative 
by the U.S. Government to help other countries 
improve their export control systems. The EXBS 
program takes a regional and multilateral approach, 
promoting harmonization of national export control 
systems with international standards and facilitating 
information-sharing agreements among nations. 
The program also organizes a number of regional 
fora to bring national policymakers and technical 
experts together to share information and best 
practices.  Funded and implemented by Department 
of State. 

Activity Total 250,000

Customs Operation & 
Administration 250,000

Border Security: 
Interdiction of Materials / 
Radiation Academy - 
Argentina 

Promotes border security and customs operations by 
supporting the ability of Argentina to manage an 
interdiction system through the Interdiction of 
Materials and Radiation Academy, or 
Interdict/RADACAD, developed at the Pacific 
Northwest National Laboratory (PNNL). The 
comprehensive course provides training to detect, 
identify, interdict and investigate the illicit 
movement of materials, commodities and 
components associated with the development or 
deployment of weapons of mass destruction. This 
activity is part of the Export Control and Related 
Border Security Assistance (EXBS) program, the 
premier initiative by the U.S. Government to help 
other countries improve their export control 
systems.  Funded by Department of State and 
implemented by Department of Homeland 
Security/Customs. 

Activity Total 250,000



United States Government 
2006 Trade Capacity Building Assistance ($US) 

ARGENTINA 
 

 
Source:  USG Trade Capacity Building Database, USAID Data Services, 

http://qesdb.usaid.gov/tcb/index.html. 

2

 FY06 
Total 

Customs Operation & 
Administration 50,000

Border Security: 
Targeting and Risk 
Management Training in 
Argentina 

Promotes border security and customs operations by 
supporting the ability of Argentina to target controls 
and manage risk. This activity is part of the Export 
Control and Related Border Security Assistance 
(EXBS) program, the premier initiative by the U.S. 
Government to help other countries improve their 
export control systems. The EXBS program takes a 
regional and multilateral approach, promoting 
harmonization of national export control systems 
with international standards and facilitating 
information-sharing agreements among nations. 
The program also organizes a number of regional 
fora to bring national policymakers and technical 
experts together to share information and best 
practices.  Funded by Department of State and 
implemented by Department of Homeland 
Security/Customs. 

Activity Total 50,000

Trade-Related Agriculture 3,171Educational Collaboration 
- Argentina I 

Support for educational collaboration with 
international visitors.  Funded and implemented by 
Department of Agriculture. Activity Total 3,171

Trade-Related Agriculture 6,074Educational Collaboration 
- Argentina II 

Support for educational collaboration with 
international visitors.  Funded and implemented by 
Department of Agriculture. Activity Total 6,074

Agreement on SPS 4,512Irradiation Feasibility 
Review - Argentina 

Review of the feasibility of irradiation for 
phytosanitary treatments.  Funded and implemented 
by Department of Agriculture. Activity Total 4,512

Trade-Related Agriculture 10,029Laboratory Diagnostics - 
Argentina 

This activity supports laboratory plant diagnostics.  
Funded and implemented by Department of 
Agriculture. Activity Total 10,029

Agreement on SPS 19,045Sanitary and 
Phytosanitary Training I - 
Argentina 

Support for fruit fly eradication program training.  
Funded and implemented by Department of 
Agriculture. Activity Total 19,045

Agreement on SPS 4,975Sanitary and 
Phytosanitary Training II 
- Argentina 

The activity supports cold treatment training in 
Argentina.  Funded and implemented by 
Department of Agriculture. Activity Total 4,975

Agreement on SPS 2,235Sanitary and 
Phytosanitary Training III 
- Argentina 

Support for training in fumigation techniques.  
Funded and implemented by Department of 
Agriculture. Activity Total 2,235
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SUMMARY PAGE FY06 Total

Activity Title 

Border Security: Inspection / Detection Equipment and Training in Argentina 
250,000

Border Security: Interdiction of Materials / Radiation Academy - Argentina 250,000

Border Security: Targeting and Risk Management Training in Argentina 50,000

Educational Collaboration - Argentina I 3,171

Educational Collaboration - Argentina II 6,074

Irradiation Feasibility Review - Argentina 4,512

Laboratory Diagnostics - Argentina 10,029

Sanitary and Phytosanitary Training I - Argentina 19,045

Sanitary and Phytosanitary Training II - Argentina 4,975

Sanitary and Phytosanitary Training III - Argentina 2,235

Total FY06 TCB Funding 600,041
 


